# DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

PRINTED: 09/06/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		A SA GREEN HER PROPERTY ACCOUNTS OF THE PARTY OF	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345401	B. WNG			C 08/22/2013	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			-	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	001	2212013
WILKES S	ENIOR VILLAGE				04 OLD BRICKYARD ROAD		
				L	IORTH WILKESBORO, NC 28659		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFI TAG	PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B			(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000 F 156 SS=B	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  INITIAL COMMENTS  No deficiencies were cited as a result of the complaint investigation. Event ID #H7G911. 483.10(b)(5) - (10), 483.10(b)(1) NOTICE OF			156	F 156  1. Residents # 79, #85, and #205 widentified during survey as being affect by noted deficient practice. Correction these residents occurred on 9/11/13. business office has re-addressed this by issuing the correct form CMS 1012 NOMNC to the listed above three residents.  Completion Date 9/11  2. All residents receiving Medicare benefit had potential to be impacted by deficient practice. Corrective action heen accomplished for these resident re-instating the immediate use of the correct form. The Liability Notices/No of Medicare Provider Non-Coverage for have been obtained and are now bein provided to all residents using the net CMS form for notification (Form CMS 10123-NOMNC (Approved 12/31/201) Completion Date 8/22.  "Preparation and/or execution of this place of the correction does not constitute admission agreement by the provider of the truth of facts alleged or conclusions set forth in statement of deficiencies. The plan of correction is prepared and/or executed shecause it is required by the provisions	cted on for The sissue 23- //13 //13 //20 //2013 //2013	9/11/13
ABORATORY	DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDERS	SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE			federal and state law."		X6) DATE
A TOTAL PROPERTY OF THE PROPER							Olia 110

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the natients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a pan of corrections provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are rede available to be facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

FORM CMS-2567(02-99) Previous Version

vent ID: H7G911

Facility ID: 923562

If continuation sheet Page 1 of 6

### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

CENTER	S FOR WEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES			<u> </u>	NVID NO	. 0930-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING		t in the second of the second	X3) DATE COMPI	
		345401	B. WNG			08/2	22/2013
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
				20	04 OLD BRICKYARD ROAD		
WILKES SENIOR VILLAGE					ORTH WILKESBORO, NC 28659		
044.15	CUMMARY CT	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES					
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIAT DEFICIENCY)	E	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 156	Continued From page	a 1		156	The measures that have been put	t into	8/22/13
1 100				100	place to ensure that the alleged deficie		0,22,10
	under Medicare or by	the facility's per diem rate.			practice does not recur includes:		
	The facility must furni	ich a written description of			The administrator and the business of	fice	
	legal rights which incl	sh a written description of			manager have signed up for email pos		
	A description of the n				to receive updates on CMS changes v		
		r paragraph (c) of this			padministrator@webmail.palmettogba		
	section;	r paragraph (o) or ano			to help inform us of any new form or po		
	3333011,				changes. As well as the already in place	ce	
	A description of the re			changed CMS 10123-NOMNC form. Completion Date 8/22/13			
	for establishing eligibility for Medicaid, including				Completion Date 0/22/13		
	the right to request an assessment under section						
	1924(c) which determ						
	non-exempt resource			4. The facility plans to monitor via the	е		
		d attributes to the community			QAPI process. The Clinical Supervisor	r will	0.44
	spouse an equitable :	share of resources which	1		analyze for patterns/trends and report		9/11/13
	D	l available for payment			QA&A meeting monthly for 2 months a		
		institutionalized spouse's			then quarterly, for two quarters. This w		
		her process of spending			done via checking the website for any		
	down to Medicaid elig	gibility levels.			policy/form changes and auditing resid files for use of correct CMS 10123-	ient	
\					NOMNC form. The QA&A Committee	will	
		addresses, and telephone			evaluate the effectiveness of the above		
	The contract with the contract of the contract of the contract of the contract of	ent State client advocacy			plan and will adjust the plan based on		
		tate survey and certification			outcomes/trends identified. The first C		
	ombudsman program	ensure office, the State			was completed on 9/11/13 with all		
		nd the Medicaid fraud control			residents receiving notice since 8/22/1		
		that the resident may file a		1	This QAPI reviewed 100% compliance		
		ate survey and certification			in using the new updated CMS 10123-		
		sident abuse, neglect, and			NOMNC form. The next QAPI is		
		esident property in the			scheduled for 10/16/13.	440	
		pliance with the advance			Completed Date: 9/1	1/13	
	directives requiremen				" Preparation and/or execution of this pla	an of	
					correction does not constitute admission		
	The facility must infor	m each resident of the			agreement by the provider of the truth of	the	
	name, specialty, and				facts alleged or conclusions set forth in t	the	
	physician responsible for his or her care.				statement of deficiencies. The plan of	و باماغ	
					correction is prepared and/or executed so because it is required by the provisions of		
	The facility must pron	ninently display in the facility			federal and state law."	**	

### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 6 6	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		
		345401	B. WING		C	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WILKES SENIOR VILLAGE		0.0001	STI 204	REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 4 OLD BRICKYARD ROAD DRTH WILKESBORO, NC 28659	08/22/2013	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 156	applicants for admiss information about how Medicare and Medica	nd provide to residents and ion oral and written	F 156			
	by: Based on record revi facility failed to provid of Payment of Medica	is not met as evidenced ew and staff interviews the e residents with the Denial are Coverage and their 3 residents. (Resident # 79, esident # 205)				
	of Medicare Provider revealed Resident # 7 of the correct CMS fo informed the resident to have a claim or der Medicare as the resid services. The facility v Skilled Nursing Facility Continued Stay letter.	the Liability Notices/Notice Non-Coverage forms '9 was not provided with one rms for notification which family of the resident's right mand bill submitted to ent no longer qualified for was using a letter entitled y (SNF) Determination on Under verification of was no date of receipt for				
	Business Office Mana was received from the upcoming resident dis Business Office Mana explained what was h	n 08/21/13 at 4:10 PM the ger reported once notice Therapy Department of an scharge from therapy the ger called the family and appening and when the overage would end. The				

#### DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

CENTER	S FOR WILDICARE &	MEDICAID SEKVICES				CIMID MC	7. 0930-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	0.0	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			SURVEY
		345401	B. WING			1	C 22/2012
		1 010101	=0.100000	_		1 081	22/2013
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
WILKES	SENIOR VILLAGE			2	204 OLD BRICKYARD ROAD		
				N	NORTH WILKESBORO, NC 28659		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAC	IX	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 156	Determination on Col Business Office Mani- used the SNF Determ letter for anyone requ Non-Coverage form.  During an interview of Chief Executive Office an accountant that we dedicare billing and sinformation from the any changes in the Medicare billing and sinformation from the any changes in the Metters. The Chief Exthe facility had been on Continued Stay letter on Continued Stay letter revealed Resident # 8 of the correct CMS for informed the resident to have a claim or de Medicare as the resident of the correct CMS for informed the resident to have a claim or de Medicare as the resident of the correct CMS for informed Stay letter.  During an interview of Business Office Manailet Stay letter of Business Office Mana	ager then sent them the SNF intinued Stay letter. The ager further stated the facility innation on Continued Stay siring the Medicare  In 08/21/13 at 4:30 PM the er revealed the facility had as responsible for their she had not received any accountant there had been ledicare Non-Coverage ecutive Officer further stated using the SNF Determination there for quite sometime.  If the Liability Notices/Notice Non-Coverage forms 85 was not provided with one orms for notification which offamily of the resident's right mand bill submitted to lent no longer qualified for was using a letter entitled by (SNF) Determination on	F	156			

# DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
						С	
345401 B. WNG_					08/22/2013		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STR	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
WILKES SENIOR VILLAGE			204	OLD BRICKYARD ROAD			
WILKES SEIN	IIOR VILLAGE			NORTH WILKESBORO, NC 28659			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
let No Cr	hief Executive Office in accountant that was ledicare billing and state of the formation from the action changes in the Matters. The Chief Example of the facility had been used in Continued Stay left. A record review of a Medicare Provider ovealed Resident # 2 and the correct CM which informed the resident's right to have unablified for services, after entitled Skilled I determination on Correctification of receipt for when resident's many coming an interview of the coming resident dispusioness Office Many as received from the proming resident dispusioness Office Many as plained what was hesident's Medicare Corrections.	iring the Medicare  In 08/21/13 at 4:30 PM the per revealed the facility had as responsible for their she had not received any accountant there had been edicare Non-Coverage ecutive Officer further stated using the SNF Determination atter for quite sometime.  Ithe Liability Notices/Notice Non-Coverage forms 205 was not provided with as forms for notification sident/family of the e a claim or demand bill as as the resident no longer The facility was using a Nursing Facility (SNF) attinued Stay letter. Under of notice there was no date sident/family was notified.  In 08/21/13 at 4:10 PM the ager reported once notice a Therapy Department of an accharge from therapy the ager called the family and appening and when the ager then sent them the SNF	F	156			

# DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		345401	B. WING			C 08/22/2013	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER WILKES SENIOR VILLAGE				20	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 04 OLD BRICKYARD ROAD ORTH WILKESBORO, NC 28659	<u> </u>	2212013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		
F 156	Chief Executive Office had an accountant the Medicare billing and s information from the a any changes in the M letters. She further st	n 08/21/13 at 4:30 PM the er revealed that the facility at was responsible for their she had not received any accountant there had been edicare Non-Coverage ated the facility had been nination on Continued Stay	F	156			